Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG EMC & Inductive Solutions

Max-Eyth-Straße 1  $\cdot$  74638 Waldenburg  $\cdot$  Germany Tel. +49 (0) 79 42 945-0  $\cdot$  Fax +49 (0) 79 42 945-400 eiSos@we-online.de  $\cdot$  www.we-online.de



## Certificate of Compliance for Directive 2011/65/EU and 2015/863

This document certifies that all components and all homogeneous subcomponents manufactured by Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co.KG are in compliance with the Directive 2011/65/EU and the amendment of Directive 2015/863 of the European Parliament on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS Directives).

Since the publication of the amendment Directive 2015/863 on June 4, 2015, Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co.KG has been aware of our obligation and immediately launched verification of our products.

In this amendment the member states are requested to ensure the compliance with this directive until the 21<sup>st</sup> July 2019.

Since April 2018 the Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG can confirm that our products don't use any of four phthalates above its threshold in Directive 2015/863.

As Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co.KG is a manufacturer of electronic components, and since products are not placed or made available directly on the market for consumers and end-customers, we are not bound to label our products according to Article 7c) of Directive 2011/65/EU. On request of any government agency Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG will provide necessary documents, which verify the compliance to Directive 2011/65/EU and the amendment of Directive 2015/863 based on harmonized standards. Our suppliers are contractually bound to be compliant to the Directive 2011/65/EU and the amendment of Directive 2015/863.

Dirk Knorr

Head of Total Quality Management

Date: 25.04.2018

Michael Weser

**Environmental Manager**